JP \$365.00 1484033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clyde Bergemann, Inc.		12/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clyde Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	4015 Presidential Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30340	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484033	AR
Registration Number:	1484034	APC
Registration Number:	2656598	ARMOR GLIDE
Registration Number:	2730948	SMART SENSOR
Registration Number:	2753235	SMARTLANCE
Registration Number:	2801615	SMARTCONTROLS
Registration Number:	2814373	SMARTCONVECTION
Registration Number:	2815722	SMART CLEAN
Registration Number:	2890554	SMARTCANNON
Registration Number:	2993472	SMARTGAUGE
Registration Number:	3680300	CLYBER
Registration Number:	3693092	CLYBERLUBE
Registration Number:	3702028	CLYBER
Registration Number:	3702029	CLYBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0874

900527026

Email: shaines@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Lutz

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLYDE BERGEMANN INC - Certificate of Amendment changing name to Clyde Industries Inc#page1.tif source=CLYDE BERGEMANN INC - Certificate of Amendment changing name to Clyde Industries Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0875

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLYDE BERGEMANN,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLYDE BERGEMANN, INC." TO "CLYDE
INDUSTRIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

2665281 8100 SR# 20198581957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204205413

Date: 12-12-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0876

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:51 PM 12/11/2019
FH.ED 04:51 PM 12/11/2019
SR 20198581957 - File Number 2665281

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLYDE BERGEMANN, INC.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate"):

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Clyde Bergemann, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 of the Certificate shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "The name of the corporation is Clyde Industries Inc."

THIRD: Other than the change effected by the foregoing Clause Second, the terms of the Original Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: This Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 11th day of December, 2019.

By: <u>Dominick Garton</u>

Name: Dominick Garton

Title: President

4825-4021-6494

RECORDED: 12/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0877